
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P19017130 PCN Date: 20MAR19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
AMP Power Connector Series

Description of Changes 
Manufacturing location change. Following Part Numbers will be transferred from TE Connectivity manufacturing location Shenzhen city to TE Connectivity manufacturing 
location Huizhou city.

Reason for Changes: 
Dear Customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our processes, we hereby inform you about a transfer of tools and processes. The transfer is executed by 
following a strict transfer procedure, which guarantees no negative influence on quality, ability to supply and formfitfunction of the concerned products. The new 
manufacturing location is under a certified quality management system according the standard industry requirements. An internal release based on our specifications will be 
executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance. 
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

23SEP2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

114457150 NO
14457151 NO
14457152 NO
14457153 NO
14457154 NO
14457155 NO
14457156 NO
14457157 NO
14457158 NO
14457159 NO
14459571 NO
14459572 NO
14459573 NO
14459575 NO
14459576 NO
14459577 NO
14459578 NO
14459601 NO
16040011 NO
16040013 NO
16040015 NO
16040371 NO
16040372 NO
16040373 NO
16040375 NO
16040376 NO
16040501 NO
16040504 NO
6478453 NO
6478454 NO
6478457 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

6478458 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

114457150 NO
14457151 NO
14457152 NO
14457153 NO
14457154 NO
14457155 NO
14457156 NO
14457157 NO
14457158 NO
14457159 NO
14459571 NO
14459572 NO
14459573 NO
14459575 NO
14459576 NO
14459577 NO
14459578 NO
16040011 NO
16040013 NO
16040372 NO
16040373 NO
16040375 NO
6478454 NO
6478457 NO
6478458 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

114457150 NO
14457151 NO
14457152 NO
14457153 NO
14457154 NO
14457155 NO
14457156 NO
14457157 NO
14457158 NO
14457159 NO
14459571 NO
14459572 NO
14459573 NO
14459575 NO
14459576 NO
14459577 NO
14459578 NO
16040011 NO
16040013 NO
16040371 NO
16040372 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

16040373 NO
16040375 NO
16040504 NO
6478453 NO
6478454 NO
6478457 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

114457150 NO
14457151 NO
14457153 NO
14457154 NO
14457155 NO
14457156 NO
14457157 NO
14459571 NO
14459573 NO
14459575 NO
14459576 NO
14459578 NO
14459601 NO
16040011 NO
16040015 NO
16040373 NO
16040375 NO
16040376 NO
16040501 NO
16040504 NO
6478453 NO
6478457 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

114457150 NO
14457151 NO
14457153 NO
14457154 NO
14457155 NO
14457156 NO
14457157 NO
14459571 NO
14459573 NO
14459576 NO
14459578 NO
16040011 NO
16040373 NO
16040375 NO
16040504 NO
6478453 NO
6478457 NO



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

114457150 NO
14457151 NO
14457153 NO
14457154 NO
14457155 NO
14457156 NO
14457157 NO
14459571 NO
14459573 NO
14459575 NO
14459576 NO
14459578 NO
14459601 NO
16040011 NO
16040015 NO
16040373 NO
16040375 NO
16040376 NO
16040501 NO
16040504 NO
6478453 NO
6478457 NO




